

***HCUP Summary Statistics Report***  
***Means of Continuous Data Elements on cc2018CDSID\_v3.csv File***

15:15 Tuesday, September 28, 2021 1

<b>Variable / Label</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N Miss</b>	<b>Minimum</b>	<b>Maximum</b>	<b>Mean</b>	<b>Std Dev</b>
<b>YEAR :</b>	2,954	0	2,018.00	2,018.00	2,018.00	0.00
<b>HTYPE :</b>	2,929	25	1.00	7.00	4.16	2.00
<b>GAPICC :</b>	2,954	0	0.11	1.00	0.43	0.21
<b>APICC :</b>	1,751	1,203	0.06	1.91	0.41	0.27
<b>WI_X :</b>	2,804	150	0.72	1.79	1.00	0.22
<b>GAF :</b>	2,030	924	0.80	1.49	1.02	0.16

*HCUP Summary Statistics Report  
Frequencies on cc2018CDSID\_v3.csv File*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>HTYPE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Unknown</b>	25	0.85	25	0.85
<b>1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds</b>	363	12.29	388	13.13
<b>2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds</b>	310	10.49	698	23.63
<b>3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds</b>	685	23.19	1383	46.82
<b>4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds</b>	157	5.31	1540	52.13
<b>5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds</b>	414	14.01	1954	66.15
<b>6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds</b>	558	18.89	2512	85.04
<b>7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds</b>	442	14.96	2954	100.00

**HCUP Summary Statistics Report  
Frequencies on cc2018CDSID\_v3.csv File**

**The FREQ Procedure**

<b>Z013</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
AK	24	0.81	24	0.81
AR	100	3.39	124	4.20
AZ	97	3.28	221	7.48
CA	398	13.47	619	20.95
CO	85	2.88	704	23.83
DC	9	0.30	713	24.14
DE	7	0.24	720	24.37
FL	245	8.29	965	32.67
GA	150	5.08	1115	37.75
IN	134	4.54	1249	42.28
KS	121	4.10	1370	46.38
KY	115	3.89	1485	50.27
MA	61	2.06	1546	52.34
MD	50	1.69	1596	54.03
ME	38	1.29	1634	55.31
MI	137	4.64	1771	59.95
MO	130	4.40	1901	64.35
MS	103	3.49	2004	67.84
NC	116	3.93	2120	71.77
NJ	71	2.40	2191	74.17
NM	46	1.56	2237	75.73

*HCUP Summary Statistics Report  
Frequencies on cc2018CDSID\_v3.csv File*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>Z013</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>NV</b>	50	1.69	2287	77.42
<b>NY</b>	166	5.62	2453	83.04
<b>OR</b>	60	2.03	2513	85.07
<b>RI</b>	12	0.41	2525	85.48
<b>SD</b>	50	1.69	2575	87.17
<b>UT</b>	60	2.03	2635	89.20
<b>VT</b>	14	0.47	2649	89.68
<b>WA</b>	97	3.28	2746	92.96
<b>WI</b>	147	4.98	2893	97.94
<b>WV</b>	61	2.06	2954	100.00